Product Brief
Automotive Grade 2 IGLOO2 FPGAs Product Brief
Microsemi® IGLOO®2 field programmable gate array (FPGA) integrate fourth generation flash-based FPGA fabric and
high-performance communications interfaces on a single chip. The IGLOO2 family is the industry’s lowest power, most reliable and
highest security programmable logic solution. This next generation IGLOO2 architecture offers up to 3.6X gate count implemented
with 4-input look-up table (LUT) fabric with carry chains, giving 2X performance, and includes multiple embedded memory options
and mathblocks for digital signal processing (DSP). High speed serial interfaces include PCI EXPRESS® (PCIe®), while double data
rate 2 (DDR2)/DDR3 memory controllers provide high speed memory interfaces.

Revision 4 VII
Automotive Grade 2 IGLOO2 FPGAs Product Brief
IGLOO2 Ordering Information
Speed Grade
TS = Transceiver, Design, and Data Security
S = Design and Data Security
1 = 15 % Faster than STD
M2GL060 TS FG
Part Number (Digits indicate approximate number of LUTs in Thousands)
Prefix
1
Package Type
VF = Very Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (0.8 mm pitch)
484 T2
Package Lead Count
G
RoHS Status
Application (Temperature Range)
       T2 = –40°C to 125°C Junction Temperature (AEC-Q100 Grade 2)
G = RoHS 6/6 Compliant / Pb-free packaging
M2GL005
M2GL010
M2GL025
M2GL090
Note: *M2GL005 devices are not available with Transceivers.
FG = Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (1.0 mm pitch)
*
M2GL060
VII I Revision 4
Automotive Grade 2 IGLOO2 FPGAs Product Brief
IGLOO2 Device Status
Refer to the DS0134: SmartFusion2 SoC and IGLOO2 FPGA Automotive Grade 2 or device status.
IGLOO2 Datasheet and Pin Descriptions
The datasheet and pin descriptions are published separately:
DS0134: SmartFusion2 SoC and IGLOO2 FPGA Automotive Grade 2
IGLOO2 Pin Descriptions
Marking Specification Details
Microsemi normally topside marks the full ordering part number on each device. The figure below provides the details for each
character code present on Microsemi’s IGLOO2 FPGA devices.
Description:
• Device Name (M2XXXX): M2GL for IGLOO2 Devices
Example: M2GL060TS
• Package (PK###): Available Package as below
PK: Package code†:
FGG: Fine Pitch BGA, 1.00 mm pitch
VFG: Very Fine Pitch BGA, 0.8 mm pitch
###: Number of Pins: Can be three or four digits. For example, 256
• Wafer Lot (AAAAAASSX): Microsemi Wafer lot #
AAAAAA: Wafer lot number
X: One digit die revision code
SS: Two Blank Spaces
† All Automotive packages are RoHS compliant and available in lead free options only.
Device Name
Package
Product Grade
Wafer Lot#
Date Code
Speed Grade
Part Number Prefix
Country of Origin
Customer Type
     Number
Revision 4 IX
Automotive Grade 2 IGLOO2 FPGAs Product Brief
• Speed Grade (-##): Speed Binning Number
Blank: Standard speed grade
-1: -1 Speed grade
• Product grade (Z): Product Grade; assigned as follows
Blank/C: Commercial
ES: Engineering Samples